The ARTIST shall be paid

in accordance with the Work and Payment Schedule in Attachment 1 ( and in Section

3. B. 3. d.) and according to the following schedule.

5. C. 1.  First Payment:  10% of compensation of compensation due under Section

5. A., in the amount of TWO THOUSAND-TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS  ($ 2250.00)   upon delivery to and written
acceptance by the BIAHC Executive Director of the Construction Documents
Submission described in Section 3. B. 3.

5. C. 2.  Second Payment:  45% of the compensation due under Section 5. A., in the

amount of TEN THOUSAND- ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY- FIVE

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS  ($ 10125. 00)   upon delivery to and written
acceptance by the BIAHC Executive Director of evidence ( either as a studio
visit or photograph) that the ARTIST has accomplished the tasks described in

the Work and Payment Schedule as the Second Payment.

5. C. 3.  Third Payment:  30% of the compensation due under Section 5. A., in the

amount of SIX THOUSAND-SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS  ($ 6750. 00)   upon delivery to and written
acceptance by the BIAHC Executive Director of evidence ( either as a studio
visit or photograph) that the ARTIST has accomplished the tasks described in

the Work and Payment Schedule as the Third Payment.

5. C. 4.  Final Payment:  15% of the compensation due under Section 5. A., in the

amount of THREE THOUSAND-THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-

FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS  ($ 3375. 00)   upon completion of one

hundred percent ( 100%) of the work and the BIAHC's written acceptance of

the ARTWORK and a bill of sale or other appropriate evidence of transfer to

the CITY and all deliverables as specified herein.

6.       PROCESS FOR PAYMENT OF COMPENSATION To be eligible for any payment of